                                                                               Daddala et al., J Adv Sci Res, 2019; 10 (4): 08-15                                                                   8
Journal of Advanced Scientific Research, 2019; 10 (4): Nov.-2019
                                              Journal of Advanced Scientific Research
                                                                   Available online through http://www.sciensage.info
SECOISOLARICIRESINOL DIGLUCOSIDE - A POTENTIAL BIOMEDICINE OF LINUM USITATISSIMUM
Guna Bhushana Daddala1*, A. Swaroopa Rani1
, A. Kiran Kumar2
1Department of Biotechnology, (JNTUA), Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University, Ananthapur, India

19. Axelson M, Sjovall J, Gustafsson BE, Setchell KD, et
al. Nature, 1982; 298(5875):659-660.
20. Hu C, Yuan YV, Kitts DD, et al. Food Chem Toxicol.,
2007; 45(11):2219-2227.
21. Borriello SP, Setchell KD, Axelson M, Lawson AM,
et al. J Appl Bacteriol., 1985;  (58):37-43.
22. Wang L Q, Meselhy MR, Li Y, Qin GW, Hattori M,
et al. Chem. Pharm. Bull., 2000; (48):1606-1610.
23. Siti Raihanah Shafie, Stephen Wanyonyi, Sunil K,
Panchal, Lindsay Brown, et al. Nutrients, 2019;
11(7):1677.
24. Bakke JE, Klosterman HJ, et al. Proceedings of the North
Dakota Academy of Science,   1956; 10:18-22.
25. Farah SH, Trust B, et al. Recent Patents on Food,
Nutrition & Agriculture., 2009; 1:25- 31.
26. Pizzey GR.: US20067048960 (2006).
27. Westcott ND, Muir AD.: US5705618 (1998).
28. Westcott ND, Paton D.: US20016264853 (2001).
29. Myllymaki O.: US20026440479 (2002).
30. Shukla RH, Ahmad K, Moore KM.: US20040224902
(2004).
31. Dobbins TA, Wiley DB.: US20046806356 (2004).
32. Empie MW, Gugger E.: US20056900240 (2005).
33. Cui W, Han NF.: US20067022363 (2006).
34. Pihlava JM, Hyvarinen H, Ryhanen E, Hietantemi
V.:US20040030108 (2004).
35. Kankaanpaa-Anttila B, Anttila M.: US5925401 (1999).
36. Sadiq S. Moree J, Rajesh, et al. Molecular and Cellular
Biochemistry, 2013; 373(1-2):179-187.
37. Chun Hu, Yvonne V, Yuan David D, Kitts, et al. Food